## 506211943 08/19/2020

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6258686

		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY I	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
RYAN ORNDORF			08/18/2020	
FREDERICK GASS			08/19/2020	
KENNETH WASHUTA			08/19/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	UNITEDHEALTH GROUP INCORPORATED			
Street Address:	9900 E	9900 BREN ROAD EAST		
City:	MINNETONKA			
State/Country:	MINNESOTA			
Postal Code:	55343	55343		
Property TypeApplication Number:169		<b>Number</b> 16997655		
CORRESPONDENCE				
Fax Number:	DAIA	(651)735-1102		
		o the e-mail address first; if that is uns d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 651-735-1100		
		pairdocketing@ssiplaw.com		
1		· · · ·	IMAKER & SIEFFERT, P.A./UNITEDHEALTH G	
conceptionent manne		1625 RADIO DRIVE, SUITE 100		
Address Line 1:				
•		WOODBURY, MINNESOTA 55125		
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	UMBER:			
Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N				
Address Line 1:		1268-006US01/119296		

## ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Ryan Orndorf of 5343 S River Drive, Tempe, Arizona 85283, Frederick Gass of 5611 W. Andrea Drive, Phoenix, Arizona 85083, and Kenneth Washuta of 3926 Cherry Avenue, Mound, Minnesota 55364 hereby assign to: UnitedHealth Group Incorporated, having a place of business at: 9900 Bren Road East, Minnetonka, MN 55343, United States of America, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee") the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled DYNAMIC POST-CHANGE COMPUTING-SYSTEM EVALUATION, filed

<u>August 19, 2020</u>, and assigned U.S. Serial Number <u>16/997,655</u>; this assignment including said application, (and do hereby authorize the Assignee and its representative to hereafter add herein such application number(s) and/or filing date(s) when known), any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissue, renewal, extension or other application for any of said inventions or improvements, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Aug 18, 2020 Date: \_\_\_\_\_

sn Ornslant (Aug 18, 2020 16, 45 POT)

Ryan Orndorf

Aug 19, 2020 Date: \_\_\_\_\_ **Hard Dat** Frederick Gass (Aug 19, 2020 06:43 PDT)

Frederick Gass

Page 1 of 2

Date: \_\_\_\_\_



Kenneth Washuta

Page 2 of 2

**RECORDED: 08/19/2020**